PLAINS AR MUSEUM



Plains Art Museum and Creative Plains Foundation to Collaborate

Press Release For Immediate Release (May 2019)

Fargo, North Dakota - Plains Art Museum is the largest art museum in the region and is home to the Katherine Kilbourne Burgum Center for Creativity - the region's community center for art making. Creative Plains Foundation is a Fargo-based foundation that provides free art classes, supplies and other artistic opportunities to kids in lower-income families. Along with having "Plains" in each of their names and a focus on access to arts education, these two organizations have one more thing in common – they will soon share an address!

Creative Plains Foundation is thrilled to announce that they are moving their operation to Plains Art Museum's Katherine Kilbourne Burgum Center for Creativity. The Foundation is currently renovating the Center's 2nd floor, which was previously used for storage, and plans to have a fully functioning operation with 4 new teaching studios by mid-summer.

"This is an opportunity that many communities only dream of. Utilizing the resources of each organization and the collaboration between the two, children in Fargo will have incredible access to arts education here, which has shown to dramatically improve chances for success." - Andrew Maus, Director & CEO, Plains Art Museum.

"Statistics show that art education produces better outcomes for students including increased academic performance, higher rates of college acceptance and greater success in future careers. This partnership will allow us to combine resources to increase access to kids in our community. Together we are going to drive change through art education." - Christine Jaeger, Executive Director, Creative Plains Foundation.





Plains Art Museum is your nonprofit art museum and education center, supported by over 800 individuals and organizations. The Museum and its Katherine Kilbourne Burgum Center for Creativity are located at 704 First Avenue North in downtown Fargo. For more information about visiting or supporting your art museum, visit plainsart.org.

Creative Plains Foundation provides youth with access to art education opportunities that nurture the powerful and transformative skills of creativity through visual art. Every lesson, project, and experience is designed to enhance these skills and provide real-world examples of how art can manifest itself in a life and career. For more information visit www.creativeplains.org.

Top photo: Andrew Maus, Director & CEO, Plains Art Museum and Christine Jaeger, Executive Director, Creative Plains Foundation

Bottom photo clockwise from back row left: Netha Cloeter, Director of Education and Social Engagement, Plains Art Museum, Katherine Rieck, Assistant Director of Education, Plains Art Museum, Christine Jaeger, Executive Director, Creative Plains Foundation, James Wolberg, Ceramics Studio Manager, Plains Art Museum, Nichole Rae, Creative Director, Creative Plains Foundation, Ashley Dedin, Visual Arts Director, Creative Plains Foundation

704 First Avenue North Fargo North Dakota 701.551.6100 • plainsart.org

